The part of the tuition fee of the Polimoda Master Course not covered by the partial scholarship, which totals € 14.000,00, is to be paid to Polimoda in the 

following way: 

1) € 3.000,00 (three thousand) enrolment fee by and no later than 27/02/2026; 

2) the balance of € 11.000,00 (eleven thousand) by and no later than 18/03/2026. 

Should the selected candidate fail to pay Polimoda said amounts according to the abovementioned instructions, the selected candidate will 

not be able to benefit from the scholarship and it will be awarded on the basis of the ranking working down the list, as indicated in the present